The interest rates on the Council's borrowings are disclosed in note 21.

Fair Value Interest Rate Risk
Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rate. Borrowings issued at fixed rates expose
the Council to fair value rate risk. The Council's liability management policy outlines the level of borrowing that is to be secured using fixed rate instruments. Fixed to floating
interest rate swaps are entered into to hedge the fair value interest rate risk arising where the Council has borrowed at fixed rates. In addition, investments at fixed interest
rates expose the Council to fair value interest rate risk.

Sensitivity Analysis
If interest rates on borrowings/derivative financial instruments at 30 June 2017 had fluctuated by plus or minus 0.5%, the effect would have been to increase/decrease the
surplus after tax by $28,000 (2016: $3,000).					   .				    

166 Waimakariri District Council
170731080695

 

24. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont'd)
2017 Parent 2016 Parent

+0.5%
$'000

 -0.5%
$'000

+0.5%
$'000

 -0.5%
$'000

Impact on Surplus/(Deficit)
Financial Liabilities
Financial Liabilities at amortised cost - - - -

Borrowings (500) 500 (475) 475

Fair Value Through Surplus/(Deficit)

Derivative financial instruments 528 (528) 473 (473)

28 (28) (3) 3

Cash Flow Interest Rate Risk
Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the cash flows from a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in the market interest rates. Borrowings and investments
issued at variable interest rates expose WDC to cash flow interest rate risk.

The Council  manages its cash flow interest rate risk on borrowings by using floating-to-fixed interest rate swaps. Such interest rate swaps have the economic effect of converting
borrowings at floating rates and swaps them into fixed rates that are generally lower than those available if the Council borrowed at fixed rates directly. Under the interest rate swaps,

[…]

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

DEVELOPMENT AND OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS  9,273  9,273  9,608  9,608  335  335

Note 23 Statement of cash flow reconciliation has its 2015/16 figures adjusted to reflect the additional 2015/16 development contributions revenue.

AS A RESULT OF THE CHANGES IN VESTED ASSETS REVENUE AND DEVELOPMENT CONTRIBUTIONS:

Changes to 22a Equity
Accumulated General Equity
OPENING ACCUMULATED GENERAL EQUITY  727,635  725,284  750,295  747,944  22,659  22,659
Transfers from:

Restricted reserves  1,383  1,383  1,383  1,383  -   -

Asset revaluation reserve on disposal of Property,
Plant and Equipment  848  848  848  848  -   -

Transfers to:

Revaluation reserve on disposal of building assets
that were fully impaired  -   -   -   -   -   -

Restricted reserves (819) (819) (819) (819)  -   -

NET SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT)  25,178  25,153  26,785  26,760  1,607  1,607

TOTAL ACCUMULATED GENERAL EQUITY  754,224  751,848  778,490  776,114  24,266  24,266

179Annual Report 2016-2017
170731080695

32. PRIOR YEAR ERROR CORRECTION (cont'd)
Before adjustment After adjustment Difference

Group 2016 Parent 2016 Group 2016 Parent 2016 Group 2016 Parent 2016

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Changes to the Statement of Changes in Net Assets/Equity

EQUITY AT BEGINNING OF THE YEAR  1,341,093  1,338,514  1,363,752  1,361,173  22,659  22,659

Net Surplus / (Deficit) for the year  25,178  25,153  26,785  26,760  1,607  1,607

Other comprehensive revenue and expense  34,557  34,326  34,557  34,326  -   -

Total comprehensive revenue and expense for
the year  59,735  59,479  61,342  61,086  1,607  1,607

EQUITY AT END OF THE YEAR  1,400,828  1,397,993  1,425,094  1,422,259  24,266  24,266

Changes to the Financial Position

CURRENT ASSETS  32,520  32,520  36,662  36,662  4,142  4,142

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Infrastructural assets  1,409,163  1,409,163  1,429,286  1,429,286  20,123  20,123

Other Non current assets  79,082  76,248  79,082  76,248  -   -

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS  1,488,245  1,485,411  1,508,368  1,505,534  20,123  20,123

TOTAL ASSETS  1,520,765  1,517,931  1,545,030  1,542,196  24,266  24,266

Current liabilities  33,702  33,702  33,702  33,702  -   -

Non current liabilities  86,235  86,235  86,235  86,235  -   -

TOTAL LIABILITIES  119,937 119,937  119,937  119,937   -   -

RATEPAYERS EQUITY
Accumulated general equity 754,224 751,848 778,490 776,114  24,266  24,266

Other ratepayers equity 646,604 646,145 646,604 646,145  -   -
TOTAL RATEPAYERS EQUITY 1,400,828 1,397,993 1,425,094 1,422,259  24,266  24,266

180 Waimakariri District Council
170731080695

181Annual Report 2016-2017
170731080695

Cost of Activity Statements

182 Waimakariri District Council
170731080695

GOVERNANCE
for the year ended 30 June 2017

2017
Actual

2017
Annual Plan

2016
Actual

$’000 $’000 $’000

Revenue

General rates (Note 1)  1,383  1,680  1,324

Targeted Rates  441  447  353

Fees and Charges  54  13  42

TOTAL REVENUE  1,878  2,140  1,719

Operating Expenditure

Council  1,562  1,594  1,391

Community Boards, Ward Advisory Board  442  456  305